By the Office of Thrift Supervision. **Kimberly M. White,** *Corporate Technician.* [FR Doc. 95–21105 Filed 8–24–95; 8:45 am] BILLING CODE 6720–01–M

[AC-43; OTS No. 06278]

Damen Federal Bank for Savings, Chicago, Illinois; Approval of Conversion Application

Notice is hereby given that on August 7, 1995, the Assistant Director, Corporate Activities Division, Office of Thrift Supervision, or her designee, acting pursuant to delegated authority, approved the application of Damen Federal Savings for Savings, Chicago, Illinois, to convert to the stock form of organization. Copies of the application are available for inspection at the Information Services Division, Office of Thrift Supervision, 1700 G Street, NW., Washington, DC 20552, and the Central Regional Office, Office of Thrift Supervision, 111 East Wacker Drive, Suite 800, Chicago, Illinois 60601–4360.

Dated: August 21, 1995. By the Office of Thrift Supervision.

Kimberly M. White,

Corporate Technician. [FR Doc. 95–21104 Filed 8–24–95; 8:45 am] BILLING CODE 6720–01–M

[AC-42; OTS No. 04436]

Tarrytowns Bank, FSB, Tarrytown, New York; Approval of Conversion Application

Notice is hereby given that on August 1, 1995, the Assistant Director,

Corporate Activities Division, Office of Thrift Supervision, or her designee, acting pursuant to delegated authority, approved the application of Tarrytown Bank, FSB, Tarrytown, New York, to convert to the stock form of organization. Copies of the application are available for inspection at the Information Services Division, Office of Thrift Supervision, 1700 G Street NW., Washington, DC 20552, and the Northeast Regional Office, Office of Thrift Supervision, 10 Exchange Place, 18th Floor, Jersey City, New Jersey 07302.

Dated: August 21, 1995.

By the Office of Thrift Supervision.

Kimberly M. White,

Corporate Technician. [FR Doc. 95–21103 Filed 8–24–95; 8:45 am] BILLING CODE 6720–01–M